Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 23% 23% 27% 19% 23% 31% 18% 22% 26% 11% 24% 16%
Off on the wrong track 66% 69% 63% 69% 59% 58% 74% 71% 64% 80% 63% 65%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 11% 17% 11% 9% 7% 10% 9% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (736) (465) (535) (214) (203) (376) (207) (701) (109) (114) (76)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 23% 12% 17% 48% 6% 42% 21% 27% 23% 26% 20% 29% 13%
Off on the wrong track 66% 83% 67% 43% 92% 47% 68% 63% 71% 65% 69% 60% 74%
Not sure 11% 4% 17% 9% 2% 11% 11% 10% 6% 8% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (334) (429) (237)  (283) (231) (412) (285) (186) (171) (184) (388)  (257)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 26% 27% 18% 8% 19% 27% 34% 29% 3% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 20% 6% 21% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 12% 11% 17% 14% % 12% 10% 17% 8% 22%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 38% 48% 46% 45% 45% 36% 37% 68% 56% 39%
Not sure 5% 1% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 1% 4% 7% 4% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (736) (465) (535) (214)  (203)  (376)  (207)  (701)  (109) (114) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 23% 2% 17% 58% 0% 60% 20% 27% 24% 18% 17% 30% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 11% 16% 28% 4% 29% 16% 21% 15% 21% 21% 13% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 14% 6% 9% 7% 11% 16% 8% 14% 13% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 43% 72% 44% 5% 86% 4% 47% 34% 52% 40% 44% 44% 44%
Not sure 5% 1% 9% 3% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (334) (429) (237) (283)  (231) (412 (285) (186) (171) (184) (388)  (257)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 31% 32% 28% 36% 26% 22% 43% 32% * 15% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 59% 60% 58% 52% 56% 66% 54% 56% * 7% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 10% 8% 14% 12% 18% 11% 3% 12% * 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (372) (274) (204) (168) (54) (68) (150) (100) (305) (12) (37) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 6% 23% 40% * 34% 34% 22% 39% 43% 26% 31% 23%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 69% 63% 54% * 57% 58% 62% 53% 48% 60% 57% 69%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 11% 25% 14% 6% * 8% 8% 15% 8% 10% 14% 11% 8%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% * 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (372)  (30)  (147)  (195) (8) (210) (141) (124) (67) (62) (70) (156)  (84)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 48% 48% 49% 46% 45% 53% 49% 48% 50% 63% 33%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 44% 43% 43% 43% 47% 39% 45% 45% 44% 31% 47%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 5% % 7% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (573) (450) (239) (334) (139) (118) (213) (103) (367) (90) (68) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 54% 46% 20% 57% * 52% 37% 57% 46% 38% 50% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 43% 65% 38% * 39% 55% 39% 40% 55% 43% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 11% 15% 5% * 8% 8% 5% 14% 7% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (573) (298) (243) (32) (272) (20) (241) (152) (116) (94) (104) (217) (158)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — Mexican President visit video https://t.co/MH3vIxc5Ae https://t.co/YZV1D94h80
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 15% 12% 13% 18% 25% 22% 8% 7% 7%
Good 14% 16% 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 15% 17% 2% 13% 7%
OK 39% 32% 39% 39% 42% 45% 35% 34% 38% 41% 31% 54%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 11% 18% 11% 10% 15% 9% 20% 23% 20%
Terrible 17% 18% 13% 21% 16% 18% 22% 11% 14% 29% 27% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (731) (462) (531) (214) (201) (373) (205) (695) (108) (114) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 44% 1% 44% 13% 21% 21% 22% 15% 19% 13%
Good 14% 8% 10% 26% 3% 32% 12% 15% 15% 11% 11% 17% 13%
OK 39% 42% 46% 24% 42% 18% 40% 40% 33% 41% 48% 36% 33%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 4% 20% 5% 16% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 18%
Terrible 17% 28% 18% 2% 34% 1% 20% 12% 20% 15% 14% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (333) (426) (234)  (282)  (228) (408) (283) (185) (171) (183) (384)  (255)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — THANK YOU! MAGA2020 https://t.co/EecjigGGHS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 8% 13% 21% 28% 23% 8% 6% 10%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 12% 1% 9% 10%
OK 30% 22% 33% 27% 35% 40% 24% 22% 29% 24% 35% 39%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 27% 13% 13% 16% 15% 23% 18% 24%
Terrible 25% 27% 20% 30% 19% 26% 29% 25% 22% 44% 32% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (725) (460) (522) (213) (199) (369) (201) (687) (106) (113) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 13% 48% 0% 49% 15% 20% 21% 20% 18% 17% 17%
Good 10% 5% 6% 23% 2% 24% 8% 15% 10% 11% 7% 14% 7%
OK 30% 25% 39% 21% 23% 17% 31% 29% 24% 32% 31% 31% 25%
Bad 17% 26% 16% 6% 23% 8% 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 14% 20%
Terrible 25% 43% 25% 2% 52% 1% 29% 20% 26% 22% 24% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (332)  (419) (231)  (281) (225) (401) (280) (184) (171) (180) (378)  (253)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — For the 1/100th time, the reason we show so many Cases, compared to other countries that haven’t done nearly
as well as we have, is that our TESTING is much bigger and better. We have tested 40,000,000 people. If we did 20,000,000 instead, Cases would

be half, etc. NOT REPORTED!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 14% 12% 11% 19% 22% 21% % 7% 6%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 8% 13% 11% 16% 14% 3% 12% %
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 22% 20% 17% 16% 19% 8% 22% 31%
Bad 19% 16% 18% 20% 22% 20% 15% 19% 13% 46% 24% 17%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 37% 36% 35% 3% 27% 33% 36% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (732) (462) (532) (213) (201) (375) (205) (697) (108) (114) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 41% 1% 43% 13% 20% 22% 18% 15% 17% 16%
Good 12% 6% 9% 25% 2% 29% 10% 16% 11% 13% 10% 14% 10%
OK 19% 12% 23% 21% 8% 18% 22% 15% 13% 16% 22% 20% 15%
Bad 19% 29% 18% 6% 22% 8% 24% 17% % 21% 23% 15% 18%
Terrible 34% 52% 36% % 68% 3% 32% 31% 47% 32% 30% 33% 41%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (333)  (427) (234)  (281)  (229)  (409) (283) (185) (170) (183) (387)  (254)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — PRESIDENTIAL HARASSMENT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 13% 11% 9% 17% 24% 19% 5% 7% 7%
Good 10% 11% 9% 10% 7% 11% 9% 13% 12% 1% 7% 8%
OK 18% 14% 19% 17% 18% 20% 20% 11% 19% 12% 8% 30%
Bad 22% 19% 23% 21% 30% 19% 18% 23% 14% 40% 44% 25%
Terrible 36% 39% 31% 40% 35% 41% 37% 29% 36% 42% 34% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (734) (461) (534) (211) (203) (374) (207) (696) (109) (114) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 0% 11% 42% 0% 41% 13% 18% 18% 16% 11% 16% 16%
Good 10% 4% 8% 20% 1% 23% % 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 5%
OK 18% 10% 21% 22% 7% 19% 18% 23% 10% 19% 19% 19% 15%
Bad 22% 31% 21% 11% 23% 13% 26% 17% 15% 26% 18% 19% 26%
Terrible 36% 55% 39% 4% 69% 4% 36% 30% 47% 30% 39% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (333) (427) (235)  (283)  (231) (409) (285) (185) (169) (183) (387)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — "We know what took place. We have already seen criminality. What is happening? Biggest political scandal of
our time.” @MariaBartiromo You are 100% correct, Maria, it is a disgrace that nothing happens. Obama and Biden spied on my campaign, AND

GOT CAUGHT...BUT NOTHING!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 9% 11% 24% 34% 24% % 11% 10%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 13% % 8% 11% 1% 8% 5%
OK 17% 11% 19% 15% 20% 24% 17% 5% 18% % 7% 31%
Bad 18% 15% 18% 18% 28% 20% 12% 17% 14% 28% 37% 12%
Terrible 36% 41% 31% 42% 36% 33% 40% 35% 32% 57% 37% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (736) (465) (534) (214) (202) (376) (207) (701) (109) (113) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 15% 51% 0% 55% 18% 22% 22% 18% 18% 22% 19%
Good 9% 5% 8% 16% 0% 20% 6% 12% 12% 11% 7% 11% 6%
OK 17% 11% 20% 19% 5% 15% 16% 22% 8% 14% 23% 16% 14%
Bad 18% 20% 23% 9% 17% 8% 22% 15% 14% 22% 16% 16% 21%
Terrible 36% 63% 34% 5% 7% 2% 39% 28% 44% 34% 36% 36% 41%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (334) (428) (237)  (283)  (231) (412 (285) (186) (171) (184) (388)  (256)
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5F. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 13% 8% 11% 15% 28% 20% 5% 5% 7%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 11% 8% 10% 0% 10% 7%
OK 20% 15% 20% 21% 23% 25% 20% 13% 23% 11% 8% 33%
Bad 17% 16% 18% 16% 25% 16% 17% 10% 13% 29% 19% 25%
Terrible 39% 42% 34% 43% 39% 39% 37% 41% 34% 55% 58% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (732) (462) (532) (213) (202) (373) (206) (697) (108) (114) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 0% 12% 42% 0% 42% 14% 17% 19% 17% 13% 17% 14%
Good 9% 3% 8% 17% 0% 21% 8% 10% % 9% 9% 11% 3%
OK 20% 12% 23% 27% 6% 21% 19% 27% 16% 20% 22% 20% 20%
Bad 17% 22% 18% 8% 18% 11% 18% 16% 11% 21% 15% 18% 13%
Terrible 39% 63% 40% 5% 76% 4% 42% 30% 48% 33% 40% 34% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (332)  (428)  (234)  (281)  (229) (409) (284) (185) (170) (182) (387)  (255)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — The Supreme Court sends case back to Lower Court, arguments to continue. This is all a political prosecution.
I won the Mueller Witch Hunt, and others, and now | have to keep fighting in a politically corrupt New York. Not fair to this Presidency or

Administration!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 20% 16% 10% 10% 21% 29% 22% % 7% 9%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13% 2% 9% 5%
OK 18% 13% 20% 16% 18% 25% 17% 11% 19% 8% 15% 33%
Bad 18% 16% 18% 19% 29% 21% 14% 13% 12% 31% 38% 23%
Terrible 36% 40% 31% 40% 34% 35% 38% 35% 34% 52% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (735) (464) (533) (213) (202) (375) (207) (699) (109) (114) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 13% 46% 1% 47% 16% 21% 19% 18% 19% 18% 15%
Good 10% 5% 9% 20% 1% 23% 7% 14% 11% 11% 5% 13% 10%
OK 18% 12% 22% 19% 6% 17% 18% 22% 11% 18% 21% 16% 18%
Bad 18% 23% 20% 10% 21% 8% 24% 17% 10% 19% 18% 18% 18%
Terrible 36% 59% 36% 4% 2% 5% 36% 27% 49% 34% 36% 34% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (334)  (427) (236)  (283)  (231)  (412) (284) (185) (169) (184) (388)  (256)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — Courts in the past have given ’broad deference’. BUT NOT ME!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 14% 10% 10% 18% 27% 21% 6% 4% 13%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 5% 13% 13% 8% 12% 2% 9% 9%
OK 20% 16% 24% 17% 26% 22% 19% 16% 21% 12% 20% 30%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 17% 21% 18% 14% 14% 13% 28% 23% 14%
Terrible 37% 41% 32% 41% 38% 37% 36% 35% 33% 51% 45% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (731) (462) (532) (213) (202) (373) (206) (697) (109) (113) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 0% 13% 43% 0% 44% 16% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 13%
Good 10% 5% 7% 22% 1% 23% 6% 15% 10% 11% 8% 13% 7%
OK 20% 14% 23% 25% 9% 21% 21% 23% 13% 19% 25% 19% 20%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 6% 19% 7% 18% 17% 14% 21% 13% 17% 16%
Terrible 37% 61% 36% 4% 1% 5% 39% 27% 46% 32% 37% 34% 44%
Totals 99% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (333)  (426) (235)  (282)  (228)  (409) (283) (186) (170) (182) (385)  (257)
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51. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — We have a totally corrupt previous Administration, including a President and Vice President who spied on my
campaign, AND GOT CAUGHT...and nothing happens to them. This crime was taking place even before my election, everyone knows it, and yet
all are frozen stiff with fear....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

15
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5J. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — ....for another President. This is about PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT. We catch the other side SPYING on my
campaign, the biggest political crime and scandal in U.S. history, and NOTHING HAPPENS. But despite this, | have done more than any President
in history in first 3 1/2 years!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

16
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July 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — ...Won all against the Federal Government and the Democrats send everything to politically corrupt New York,
which is falling apart with everyone leaving, to give it a second, third and fourth try. Now the Supreme Court gives a delay ruling that they would
never have given...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — ....No Republican Senate Judiciary response, NO *JUSTICE’, NO FBI, NO NOTHING. Major horror show REPORTS
on Comey & McCabe, guilty as hell, nothing happens. Catch Obama & Biden cold, nothing. A 3 year, $45,000,000 Mueller HOAX, failed -

investigated everything....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 9% 10% 21% 33% 23% 5% 9% 9%
Good 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 11% 1% 12% 1%
OK 18% 12% 21% 16% 23% 24% 17% 9% 20% 9% 6% 39%
Bad 17% 14% 17% 16% 22% 17% 15% 14% 12% 28% 30% 17%
Terrible 38% 42% 32% 43% 38% 38% 38% 37% 34% 56% 43% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (731) (460) (534) (212) (203) (374) (205) (696) (109) (114) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 14% 49% 0% 52% 17% 21% 21% 17% 19% 21% 15%
Good 9% 6% 6% 17% 2% 21% 6% 15% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9%
OK 18% 7% 24% 23% 4% 16% 17% 20% 15% 22% 23% 15% 15%
Bad 17% 21% 19% % 17% 8% 22% 13% 9% 15% 16% 15% 20%
Terrible 38% 65% 36% 5% 7% 3% 39% 32% 46% 35% 36% 38% 42%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (334) (426) (234) (283) (227) (410) (283) (185) (170) (184) (383) (257)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5M. Trump Tweets July 9, 2020 — POLITICAL WITCH HUNT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 9, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 16% 13% 11% 20% 33% 24% 5% 7% 18%
Good 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 11% 9% 6% 10% 3% 8% 2%
OK 19% 13% 19% 19% 21% 23% 19% 9% 20% 11% 17% 24%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 18% 22% 18% 12% 19% 12% 36% 20% 25%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 41% 38% 37% 40% 31% 35% 45% 48% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (735) (465) (533) (214) (203) (375) (206) (700) (109) (113) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 15% 49% 0% 51% 17% 23% 20% 18% 20% 20% 17%
Good 8% 4% 5% 19% 1% 18% 6% 10% 9% 14% 4% 10% 5%
OK 19% 11% 24% 21% 5% 20% 17% 22% 12% 19% 24% 17% 16%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 6% 18% 10% 20% 16% 10% 13% 16% 19% 17%
Terrible 37% 62% 37% 5% 76% 2% 40% 29% 49% 36% 36% 33% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (334) (428) (236) (283) (230) (411) (285) (186) (171) (183) (388) (256)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 36% 23% 17% 28% 32% 39% 37% 7% 15% 15%
Inappropriate 61% 62% 55% 67% 69% 62% 60% 54% 53% 89% 73% 69%
Not sure 10% 7% 8% 11% 14% 10% 8% 7% 9% 4% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (734) (464) (534) (214) (202) (376) (206) (700) (108) (114) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 7% 23% 69% 2% 69% 26% 34% 33% 35% 26% 33% 22%
Inappropriate 61% 90% 64% 18% 97% 20% 66% 55% 63% 55% 66% 59% 64%
Not sure 10% 3% 13% 13% 1% 11% 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (333) (429) (236) (283) (230) (411) (284) (186) (170) (184) (387) (257)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 42% 24% 26% 32% 35% 38% 41% 9% 19% 23%
No 56% 56% 48% 63% 58% 55% 57% 52% 48% 87% 66% 62%
Not sure 11% 8% 10% 12% 16% 13% 8% 10% 11% 4% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (733) (464) (532) (213) (201) (375) (207) (700) (108) (113) (75)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 14% 28% 66% 8% 70% 27% 42% 37% 40% 33% 36% 23%
No 56% 83% 56% 21% 87% 18% 63% 47% 56% 53% 56% 53% 62%
Not sure 11% 4% 16% 13% 4% 11% 10% 11% 7% 8% 11% 11% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (332) (429) (235) (282) (230) (409) (284) (186) (170) (184) (386) (256)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 9 - 12, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.508, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.828.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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